
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

Happy New Year! I hope everyone had a lovely 

holiday!  

On behalf of all staff can I express our grateful 

thanks for the many Christmas cards and gifts 

given at the end of term – thank you very much 

indeed. 

It was lovely to welcome so many friends and 

family members to our nursery and school 

Nativities at the end of term. I’m sure you will 

agree that the children performed and sang 

beautifully – well done to all our children, and a 

huge thank you to all staff for working so hard 

to make our Woodpark Nativities top class! 
 
 

Dress Down Day 

Our next dress down day will be on Friday 1st 

February, don’t forget £1 for school funds, 

thank you! 
 

 

PTA 

The PTA will meet on Wednesday 6th February 

2019, 6.30pm, in the staffroom.  Please come 

along if you can.   
 

P1 enrolments 

We are looking forward to meeting you - and 

next year’s primary 1 pupils - during enrolment 

week beginning 14th January 2019. Please make 

an appointment either in our nursery or by 

calling the school office, and bring two proofs 

of address and your child’s full birth certificate 

when you enrol, thank you.   

 

Make A Difference Week 

Next week is MAD week at Woodpark, with lots 

of activities focusing on Growth Mindset. You 

are invited to come along to take part in a 

Growth Mindset challenge with your child on 

Wednesday 16th January, from 1.30-2.30pm.  

Tea and coffee will be available in the school hall 

- I look forward to meeting many of our parents 

and families then! 

 
 

Dogs in Playground 

Could I remind owners of our four-legged 

friends that, due to health and safety reasons, 

dogs are not permitted within the school 

grounds at drop-off and collection times, thank 

you.  
 

Our next newsletter will be issued in February.  

Meantime, please do not hesitate to contact the 

school should you have any questions or concerns. 

Mrs Debbie MacKenna     Head Teacher (acting) 

Dates for your diary… 
 

Week beg 14 Jan 

P1 enrolment week 
 

Wed 16 Jan, 1.30-2.30pm 

MAD week open afternoon 
 

Fri 25 Jan 

Burns Day – wear tartan if you have some! 
 

Fri 8 Feb 

Holocaust Assembly – P7 
 

Mon 11/Tues 12 Feb 

Holiday – school closed 
 

Wed 13 Feb 

Inservice Day – school closed to pupils 
 

Thurs 14 Feb 

Valentine’s Disco 
 

Tues 5 March 

Tempest photographer – nursery and school 

photos 
 

Thurs 14 March 

Showcase afternoon – all welcome! 
 

Wed 20/Thur 21 March 

Parents’ Evenings 
 

Fri 29 March 

10am: Easter Service (led by P5 & P6) 

2.30pm: School closes 
 

Mon 15 April 

School opens 
 

Fri 19/Mon 22 April 

School closed for Easter weekend 

 


